
FEB/28/2018/WED 02: 16 PM 

I 
I 
I 

FAX No. 

I Ebix lnsuratt0~ No. $2~0(02029 

j AMENDMENT NO. 2 
! TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
I THE CITY OF SANTACLARA, CALIFORNIA
I i AND 
I EBIX INC., BPO DIVISION
I ! 

I PREAMBLE

This agreement AmendmentNo. 2'') is by ~ between Ebix Inc,, BPODivision (EBIX BPO)
a Delaware Corporation with itsprincipal placeof business located. at One Ebix Way, Johns
CreekGeorgia 30097("Contractor") and tKe City of Santa Clara, California a chartered
California municipal corporation with its primary business address at 1500Warburton Av¢nue, 
Santa Clara, Caijfomia 95050 (''City"). City and Contractor may be referred to individually as a 
"Party" or collectively as the, "Parties"or the "Parties" to this Amendment No. 2.'' 

I ' ' 
I I 

l RECITALS
I ,; 

· A. The Parties previously enteredinto a4 agreemententitled ''Agreement For Professional 
Services By and Between the City of Santa Clara and Ebix, Inc.,BPO Division" , dated
March 27, 201i (the "Original Agreement")and 

I . ! 

B. The OriginalAgreement was previoulsy .amended by Amendment No. 1,. dated May 1 t, 
2017. TheOriginal Agreement andall previous amendments arecollectively referred to 
herein as the "Original Agreement as Amended" and 

C. The Partiesentered into the Original Agreement as Amended for the purpose of having 
Contractor provide professional services and the Parties now wish. to amend the Original
Agreement as Amended to extendthe term of the agreement by one year and increase the
dollar amount by Forty Eight Thousand dollars ($48,000). i . ' 

The Parties agreeas follows:

! AGREEMENT r,!OVISIONS 
l ! 
I l 

1. AMENDMENT PROVISlONS

' That paragraphnumber 2 of the Section entitled "Agreement Provisions" ofthe Original
Agreementis hereby amended to read as follows; · 

I , 

Unlessotherwise set forth in this Agreementor unless this paragraph is 
subsequently modified by a writtenamendment to this Agreement, the 
term of this Agreement sl;iall begin on the Effective Date of this
Agreementand terminate three (3} years from the effective date with four 
(4) one-year renewal periods depending on satisfactory performance of 
services described in Exhibit A by EBlX BPO, subject to the Parties' 
rights to termination pursuant to Section 12. If no action is taken by City. 
theAgreement will contmnt for the four one-year renewal periods. 

I 
I 
I 
I 

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement/EbixInc. BPO Division Page l of 3
Rev. 02/01/15 Typed: 2/26/18

I 
I 

I 
i 
I 

I 
i 

P. 001/003 



FEB/28/2018/WED 02: 16 PM FAX No. P. 002/003 

I 
I 

i 
I I 

Thatparagraph number i. of Section2 inExhibitB entitled "Fee Schedule" of the 
Original Agreement is herebyamended to readas follows; 

In no event shall the amount billed to Qify. by EBIX BPOunder this. 
Agreementexceed T"WQ HundredForty Six Thousand,ThreeHundred
Thirty Four dollars ($246,334)for the (3) three year contract term and fQUJ." 
(4)one-year renewal periods combinedsubject to budgetappropriations.

TERMSl 
All other terms of thethe Original .. Agreement asAmended which are not in conflict withthe
provisions of this Amendment No. 2 shall remainunchanged in fullforcelu.id effect.In
caseof aconflict in the terms of theOriginal Agreement as Amendedand this 
AmendmentNo. 2, the provisions of thisAmendment No... 2 shall control. . 

1/1 I I 
I I 

I 1 
I \ I . 
I Ill 

Ill 

/// 

Ill 

/1/ 

!II 

Ill 

Ill 

.Am!!Jndmew: No. 2 tq A,greememl Ebix Inc., Bro l>i\ti~ion 
.:Rriv. 02ro111s I · 

Pa1»2 af3 

I 

I 

I 



FEB/28/20!8/WED 02: !7 PM FAX No. P. 003/003 

I 
I 

~ i 
: 
1 

COUNTERPART/FACSIMILE SIGNATURE 
I . . : 

3. 

This Agreement be executed in counterparts eachof which shall bedeemendto be an 
original, but both of which shall constitute one and the same instrument and, the Parties 
agree th · · signatures on this Agreement, includingthose transmitted by facsimile; shall be 
sufficient tobind the Parties. i . 

I . 

The. Parties acknowledgeand accept the terms and conditions of this Amendment No. '2 ·as 
evidenced by the following signatures of their duly authorizedrepresentatives. The Effective 
Date is the date thatthe final signatory executes the Agreement

I CITY OF SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 
, a chartered California municipal corporation
I 

APPROVED AS TOFORM:
I 

~B-RIAN---:.=n=·o~Y-J_i_..._~---'----~~~ .. : 
City Attornty1 DEANNA J. SANTANA

City Manager 

ATTEST:

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

JENNIFER YAMAGUMA
Acting City Clerk

i 
! 
' 
I 
I 

I 
! Pa;ted: 

l SOO 'W a.rbrirton A venue 
Santa Clar~ CA 95050 
Telephone: (408) 615-2210 
Fax: (408) 24Hi771 

EBIXINC.,BPO DlVISlON 
corporation

I By:-:::'.-:--~--'>,c-::1'-'~~Gs.lY."':"~~~~~~,.......,...-=--=-
i ting the Agreement on behalf.of 
! 

I, Name;~__,c::&t..O<.J..Ll....l..p,<l~.__~~~~~~--,__,.....~~~ 

I Title: 
I ~---'......;:...-.=::c...:..::--'-""'=_.~~~~~~~~~~-

Lo ca 1 rddress: One Ebix Wa.y . 
i Johns Creek, GA 30097 

Email~ddress: ---------~----~-~-
T,lephone: ~( ........ l,_1ll'..,.,.}_1_&_1 ·_io_2o __________ _ 

! Fax.: (!J1~) U I · '-of'\ i ~~~~-,..,--..,,.,-~~-~~~~~~~ ........... ~~ 

I "roN'i'RACTOR" 

Amendmenl No. 2 :tQ Agreemeni/ Ebix lnc., BPO Division 
Rev. 02/0I/15 i 

I 
I 
l 
• I 

l'age 3' of3 




